

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13267-13268/2009

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL NOW UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI LAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Lingwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on the sole respondent is not complete.

Mr

G.S. Vashisht, Advocate who proposed to appear for the
respondent submits that he has already filed
vakalatnama yesterday and seeks time to file counter
affidavit.

It is also submitted that he has not received the
copy of the pleadings. The counsel for the petitioner
is directed to supply the copy of pleadings upon
counsel for respondent and thereafter counter
affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List the matter on 26.11.09.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar