

¼ITEM NO.3
(part-heard)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13267-13268/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2006 in RA No. 311/2006
in WP No. 873/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL NOW UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file rejoinder
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since this Bench will not be
available from next week, let this matter not be
treated as having been heard in part by us and be
listed before the Regular Bench.

To retain its position.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master